A/D 581.40

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

<u> </u>									
FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92	RECORDATION FORM COVER 5	08-08-2003 4ERCE Office							
DOCKET NO.: P-0505	PATENTS ONLY								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please record t								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	n. 102519490							
Chang-Soo LEE and Sog-Kie HONG	Name: Internal	LG Electronics Inc.							
3	[Internal	Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X_No	İ							
3. Nature of conveyance:		İ							
X Assignment Merg	ger Street A	ddress: 20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdungpo-Ku							
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name City: So	eoul							
Other	State/Co	ountry: KOREA ZIP:							
Execution Date: February 12, 2003	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ X No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 12, 2003									
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No.	n(s)							
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No									
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total n	umber of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$							
Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	7. Total fe	ee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00							
Internal Address:	<u>X</u> En	iclosed (Check No. 9078)							
	Aut	horized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit	account number:							
	<u>16-0607</u>								
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP	: 20153-1200								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Eisenhart, Reg. No. 38,128 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Name and Registration No. of Person Signing									
		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2							

PATENT REEL: 014353 FRAME: 0490

Docket No.	:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-						
			,	ASSI	GNME	NT				
			_							
lr hereby acki	n consideration of nowledged, the u	the premis	es and other god	od and v	aluable cons	ideration in h	and paid, the	e receipt and	sufficienc	y of which is
(1) <u>Chan</u>	g-Soo LEE				(2) <u>Sc</u>	g-Kie HONG	<u>'</u>			<u>-</u> <u>-</u>
(3)					(4)					
(5)					(6)					
who have m	nade a certain nev	w and usefu	ıl invention, here	eby sell :	assion and tr	ansfer unto				
				•	ECTRONICS					
its successo defined in 3	ors and assigns (5 U.S.C. 100 in th	hereinafter ne invention	designated "AS entitled	SIGNEE	") the entire	right, title ar	nd interest fo	r the United	States of	America as
		STRUCT	URE FOR REDU	JCING R	EFRIGERA	NT FLOW LC	SS IN COM	PRESSOR		
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on; or					, and identified by United					
(b) ^{on} <u>Feb</u> i	for which		application		United 	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed
states Leπe substitutes, ι International	ersigned hereby a rs Patent which i renewals, continu Convention for t legal represental NEE;	may be gra ations, or co he Protecti	nted therefor ar ontinuations-in-p on of Industrial	nd/or tha art there Property	t claim priori of and/or that to the said	ty thereto ar t claim priorit ASSIGNEE	nd any and a by thereto, an for its intere	all extension d the right to st as ASSIC	s, division all benefi	ts under the
successors, pased thereo	ND the undersigned original, division assigns and legal on, growing out of oresentatives, dee	representa or related	ed or extended atives, and witho to the said inven	Letters I ut further ition: and	Patent of the r remuneration to execute a	 United State on, in and to any papers b 	tes, upon re any improve v the said As	quest of the ments, and a	said ASS	SIGNEE, its
	the dates indicate					DATE SIG		•		
I)	Chang-Soo LEE		フ 				Heb. F	2, 200	مر	
?) Name:	Sog-Kie HONG	e Ho	ny				Heb. 1- M Nor	y 200	3.2.12	

PATENT REEL: 014353 FRAME: 0491

4) Name:

5) ____ Name:

6) ____ Name: